Radio test report
20082522301 - rev. 1.0
based on:
- FCC Part 15 Subpart C, section 15.247 (10-1-07
Edition);
- FCC Part 15 Subpart B, section 15.109 (10-1-07
Edition)
Vital signs monitoring system

Manufacturer : Biodevices, Sistemas de Engenharia Biomédica, SA
Trade mark  : Vital Jacket
Type designation : HWM
FCC ID : WDPHWM-001
Hardware version  : --
Sample number : 1
Software release : --
3 Test schedule
Tests are carried out in accordance with the specification detailed in chapter 7 “Summary” of this
report.
Tests are carried out at the following location:
• Telefication, Zevenaar
The samples of the product were received on:
• 16 June 2008
Tests are carried out from:
• 16 June to 19 June 2008
Main module Page:  5 of 24
 Report number: 20082522301
4 Product documentation
For production of this report the following product documentation has been used:
Description: Date: Identification:
 Block diagram   9-05-2006 ABM-600-2XXX
 User manual  --  VitalJacket
The above-mentioned documentation will be filed at Telefication for a period of 10 years following
the issue of this test report.
5 Observations and comments
The applicant has declared that the enhanced data rate (EDR) feature will not be implemented in
the sample in the (near) future.
For the purpose of testing, except for the “number of channels“ test, a software test tool named
BlueSuite™ V1.10 for CSR’s BlueCore™ Bluetooth® wireless technology chips has been used.
For all transmitter tests the RF power setting (“Power Int.”) by means of this tool was “63”.
All tests are performed with frequency hopping disabled and with the packet configuration
according to the following table:
 GFSK
 Packet type Packet size
DH5 15 339
The test sample was provided with the (original) integral antenna.
In contrast with tests inadvertently carried out on channel 1 (2401 MHz) as a consequence of the
use of above mentioned test tool, it can be seen from the upper plot on page 11 that the actual
operating range starts at 2402 MHz (2415.5 - 2.65 x 5.1 MHz = 2402 MHz).
It was observed that the sample is not operational when inserted in the accompanying charger.
Main module Page:  6 of 24
 Report number: 20082522301
6 Modifications to the sample
No modifications were made to the sample.
7 Summary
The product is intended for use in the following application area(s):
INTENTIONAL RADIATOR OPERATING IN THE FREQUENCY BAND 2400 - 2483.5 MHz
The sample was tested according to the following specification(s):
• FCC Part 15 Subpart C, section 15.247 (10-1-07 Edition);
• FCC Part 15 Subpart B, section 15.109 (10-1-07 Edition).
Main module Page:  7 of 24
 Report number: 20082522301
8 Conclusions
The samples of the product showed NO NON-COMPLIANCES to the specification stated in
chapter 7 of this report.